Example 9.

The Utah teapot is a cononical example of shape composition from Bézier surfaces. In Fig-

ure 3.30, we show the quarter-model (and half-symmetry) version of the Utah teapot created

from ten (10) Bézier bi-cubic (p = 3, q = 3) surfaces and one-hundred-twenty-seven (127)

control points. �

Figure 3.30: The quarter-model (and half-symmetry) version of the Utah teapot composed of Bézier surfaces.

See view bezier.py and utah-teapot-config.json on the ¥ GitHub SIBL repository.

Chapter 4

Bézier Volumes

Bézier volumes derive as a natural dimensional extension of Bézier surfaces.